

08-27-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #57

09-12-2001



101840094

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

8.22.01

R SHEET CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8(a)
Thereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on August 23, 2001

Date: 8/23/01

Jean Stahl

Name of conveying party(ies): BioChem Systems, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Refined Technologies, Inc.
Individual Association	Internal Address: Suite 1700-3
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 8100 E. 22nd Street North
☑ Corporation-State of Kansas	City: Wichita State: Kansas ZIP: 67226
Other	
	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	Association
	General Partnership
2. Nature of comment	Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☑Corporation State <u>Delaware</u>
Assignment	Other
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached Yes No
Execution Date: August 21, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)	110
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registrations No.(s)
75/928,760 & 76/200,332	
Additional number	rs attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and
document should be mailed:	registrations involved 2
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00
Name: Edward L. Brown, Jr.	-
	■ Enclosed
Internal Address: Suite 1100	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	_ 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 125 N. Market	_
City: Wichita State: KS Zip: 67202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
/2001 LINUELLER 00000097 75928760	302 1110
C:481 40.00 m	
2481 40.00 OP \ 2482 25.00 OP \	
9. Statement and signature.	own from in force and convent and own attached come in a time
to the vest of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing info	ormation is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
the original document.	
Edward I. Braun Iv	23/01 8/23/01
Edward L. Brown, Jr. Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
rame of reison signing	Date / Date

C:\winword\BioChem\PTO1594

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002364 FRAME: 0889

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 1

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints EDWARD L. BROWN, JR., 125 N. Market, Suite 1100, Wichita, Kansas 67202, Phone No. (316) 263-6400, Registration No. 20,221, its attorney to file this assignment, with full power of substitution and revocation, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

BIO CHEM SYSTEMS, Inc.

3v ///////

William R. Nath, President

8.0201

75925760

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BIO CHEM SYSTEMS, Inc., a Kansas corporation, is the owner of all the rights, titles and interests in and to the following service mark applications and goodwill associated therewith:

SERVICE MARK

U.S. APPLICATION S.N.

QUIKTURN

75/928,760

VAPORGANIC

76/200,332

WHEREAS, REFINED TECHNOLOGIES, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 8100 E. 22nd Street North, Suite 1700-3, Wichita, KS 67226, is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, titles and interests in and to said service marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BIO CHEM SYSTEMS, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto REFINED TECHNOLOGIES, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire rights, titles and interests in and to said service marks and goodwill associated therewith, together with all claims for damages and/or right to recovery by reason of past infringements of such service marks and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use, the said service marks to be held and enjoyed by REFINED TECHNOLOGIES, Inc. for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said service marks registrations will be, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by BIO CHEM SYSTEMS, Inc. had this agreement not been made.

BIO CHEM SYSTEMS, Inc.

C:\tms\assigns\BioChem Systems , Inc.to Refined Technologies, Inc.

RECORDED: 08/27/2001

REEL: 002364 FRAME: 0891